MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES,

PASSED BY THE

TWENTIETH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

Adjourned Session, 1840.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, and February 26, 1840.

AUGUSTA:

WM. R. SMITH & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1840.

INDEX

TO THE

LAWS AND RESOLVES,

OF THE

Adjourned Session, September, 1840.

Α.	
Acting Q. M. General, authorizing to convey a lot of land	lin
Limerick,	264
Adjourned Session, in relation to the Acts and Resolves of,	281
Appropriations, for expenses of government,	260, 261
В.	
Bank Bills, of a small denomination, suspending the operation an Act in relation to the emission and circulation of, &	
D.	
Dyer, Jones, in favor of,	266
E.	
Elections, in relation to,	257
Expenditures of Government, appropriations for,	260, 261
G.	
Government, appropriations for the expenses of,	260, 261
$\mathbf{H}.$	د
Hebron, in favor of town of,	265
Hopkins, Elisha, appropriation in favor of,	261
in favor of,	267
Hospital, Insane, in favor of	069

INDEX.

L.

caus and Resolves, in relation to the printing of in public news-	
papers,	278
Limerick, Acting Quarter Master General authorized to convey a	
lot of land in town of,	264
Loans, in this State, in relation to,	264
Loan, 6 per cent., 15 years, \$80,000, authorizing,	278
M .	
McLellen, Bryce, in relation to the bequest of,	267
Messages of Governor,	283
Ο.	
Orrington, in favor of town of,	265
P.	
	000
Partridge, Benjamin, in favor of,	266
Pay Roll, of Senate, Resolve on,	268
of the House,	270 270
•	277
Resolve on, Plantations, in relation to the organization of,	257
Printing the Laws and Resolves in newspapers, in relation to,	278
R.	
Revised Statutes, relating to,	279
Commissioners to superintend printing of,	280
Secretary of State to secure the copy right of,	281
printed copies of to be deposited in Secretary's	
office,	281
distribution of,	281
S.	
St. George, in favor of town of,	264
Secretary of State, directed to secure the copy right of the Revised	
Statutes,	281
::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	